BV-D2407 GB
Application
The control electronics INTECONT® Tersus are specifically
used for technical weighing tasks in continuous process
sequences.
It is conceived for recording highly accurate bulk solids flows.
®
Application

B
6/7
Type code
ITE: aa. bb. cc. dd. ee. ff
Product name Software Housing Fieldbus
Input/output
extension
Power
supply Proximity sensors supply
INTECONT® Tersus
BW: belt weigher
BWLFT: Legal-for-trade belt weigher
MC: Coriolis mass flow meter
IF: MULTISTREAM solids flow meter
EG: Panel mount unit
EG3D: Panel mount unit for frontal installation in EX zone 22
0: Standard Modbus-TCP
SS: Modbus-RTU
PB: PROFIBUS DP
PN: PROFINET IO
CB: DeviceNet
EI: EtherNet/IP
0: No extension
EA: Extension VEA0451
0: No internal power supply
NT:  Internal power supply VNT0650
No specification: Standard
[3G] [3D] Ex-i:
Ex-i-supply for sensors in
EX zone 2 or 22
For example: ITE:BW.EG.PB.0.0 =
INTECONT® Tersus for controlling a belt weigher in a standard rack model with
PROFIBUS fieldbus interface
Basic Units
Type code Material number
ITE:BW.EG.0.0.0 V082002.B01
ITE:BWLFT.EG.0.0.0 V082007.B01
ITE:MC.EG.0.0.0 V082004.B01
ITE:IF.EG.0.0.0 V082005.B01
BV
-D
24
07
 G
B
Extensions, accessories
Wall-mounted
housing
Wall-mounted housing IP65 incl. power supply 85 … 264 VAC / 24 VDC
Optional lockable window available for the display and keyboard or in a stainless steel version
Power supply,
external, desk-top
model
85 … 264 VAC / 24 VDC
Event printer Printer with serial RS232 interface and system cable
Large display
Selectable from:
VLD 20100 (LED, 100 mm);
VLZ 20045 (LCD, 45 mm); VLZ 20100 (LCD, 100 mm)
Control cabinets
and device
frames
Control cabinets and device frames for multiple
INTECONT® Tersus with or without infeed
Accessories
Description Type Material nummer
Fieldbuscommunication modules
Modbus-RTU VSS 28020 V081902.B01
PROFIBUS DP (Slave) VPB 28020 V081901.B01
DeviceNet VCB 28020 V081903.B01
EtherNet/IP activation VET 20700 V040035.B01
PROFINET IO (Slave) VPN 28020 V097103.B01
Further options
Installed power supply VNT0650 V082050.B01
Analog signal card with 2 analog inputs and 2 analog outputs VEA 20451 V054098.B01
Operating panel installation kit for protection class IP65 for device front V082039.B01
Service-Software EasyServe VPC 20150 E144541.01
Large displays
Large 5-digit display, LED, 100 mm digit height VLD 20100 V090252.B01
Large 6-digit display, LCD, 45 mm digit height VLZ 20045 V067304.B01